Application
The GeoPak™ Series is an LED outdoor architectural wallpack with
superior lumen output that offers “Normally On” AC operation in
addition to emergency lighting for the required 90 minute path of
egress. The sconce is for mounting over entrance/exit ways and
perimeter walkways and is available in three geometric shapes: Radius,
Trapezoid and Quartersphere. The GeoPak wallpacks require 120 or
277 VAC input at 60Hz and includes a long-life Lithium Iron Phosphate

BB-GEO-WH Back box with (4) ½” threaded
conduit holes, White
ORDERING GUIDE
Series
E Emergency with Battery
EH Emergency with Battery
  and Heater (-30°C to 40°C)
Options
1. Stocked models have a CCT of 4000K
2. Does not qualify for IDA
3. Order AC only models through Hubbell Outdoor
Finish
DB  Dark Bronze
PS  Platinum Silver
WH  White
BL   Black
3K  3000K
4K  4000K2
CCT
Warranty
5 Year Full Warranty
RDI1 Radius
TRP1 Trapezoid
QSP1 Quarter-sphere
Trapezoid
Quartersphere
Radius
Fixture
Gasket
(4) ½” conduit
entries
Wall Gasket
BB-GEO-XX 4.125” 2”
geopak
tm
U 120/277 VAC
U
Voltage
Electronics
The GeoPak has two modes of operation:
Normal mode: In normal mode, power is supplied from 120V or 277VAC source and may be switched on/off allowing the unit to
behave like a typical luminaire. In this mode, all 12 high-power LEDs are utilized. The AC LED driver module includes connections for
dimming the driver.
Emergency mode: Upon failure of normal utility power, the number of LEDs driven is reduced to 4, and power is supplied from the
integral battery for a minimum of 90 minutes.
Number of Lamps: 12 High Output LEDs
LED Lamp-life:
Lamp Configuration: 12 individually driven LEDs provide
illumination. In the event of any LED failure, the remaining LEDs